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University of Alabama
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MATH-110-910: Finite Mathematics
Jasmine Hocutt *

12/27 (44.44 %)

Course:
Instructor:

Response Rate:

1 - The procedure for grading was fair.

Percent Percent Responses

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Strongly Agree (5) 9 81.82% | I
Agree 4) 2 18.18% | I
Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/27 (40.74%) 4.82 0.40 5.00

2 - The course was a valuable experience.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 7 58.33% | IS 425
Agree 4) 3 25.00% | .
Undecided (3) 1 8.33% [ |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 8.33% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12127 (44.44%) 4.25 1.22 5.00

3 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was an effective communicator.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree (5) 9 81.82% | N
Agree (4) 2 18.18% | I
Undecided (3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
11/27 (40.74%) 4.82 0.40 5.00

4 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was accessible to students. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 10 83.33% | .
Agree (4) 1 8.33% [ ]
Undecided 3) 1 8.33% [ |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.75 0.62 5.00
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Course:

Jasmine Hocutt *

12/27 (44.44 %)

Instructor:

Response Rate:

MATH-110-910: Finite Mathematics

5 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was well-prepared for class. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 8 66.67% | I
Agree 4) 3 25.00% | N
Undecided 3) 1 8.33% [ |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.58 0.67 5.00

6 - What grade do you expect to receive in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent
A (6) 6 50.00% [ ] 525
B (5) 3 25.00% [ ]
C (4) 3 25.00% | .
D 3) 0 0.00% |
2) 0 0.00% ||
Other 1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 5.25 0.87 5.50

7 - How would you rate this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Excellent (5) 6 50.00% [ ] 4.08
Above Average (4) 3 25.00% | .
Average (3) 2 16.67% | W
Below Average (2) 0 0.00% |
Failure 1) 1 8.33% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.08 1.24 4.50

8 - How would you rate the instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, of this course? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Excellent (5) 10 83.33% |
Above Average 4) 0 0.00% |
Average (3) 1 8.33% [ |
Below Average (2) 1 8.33% [ |
Failure (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.58 1.00 5.00
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MATH-110-910: Finite Mathematics
Jasmine Hocutt *

12/27 (44.44 %)

Course:
Instructor:

Response Rate:

9 - How frequently did you attend class or access the online course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 11 91.67% | N
Usually (4) 0 0.00% |
Often 3) 1 8.33% [ |
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |
Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.83 0.58 5.00

10 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, used class time effectively. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 9 75.00% | I
Agree 4) 1 8.33% [ |
Undecided (3) 2 16.67% | Il
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12127 (44.44%) 4.58 0.79 5.00

11 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, treated you with respect. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 10 83.33% | N
Agree 4) 1 8.33% [ |
Undecided (3) 1 8.33% [ |
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.75 0.62 5.00

12 - Did you come to class prepared by having completed assignments (readings, problems, projects, etc.)?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 10 83.33% | I
Usually 4) 0 0.00% |
Often 3) 2 16.67% [ |
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |
Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.67 0.78 5.00
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Jasmine Hocutt *

12/27 (44.44 %)

Course:
Instructor:

Response Rate:

13 - Did your background prepare you to take this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 3 25.00% [ ]
Usually (4) 2 16.67% [ | 3.08
Often (3) 3 25.00% | N
Sometimes (2) 1 8.33% [ |
Not at all 1) 3 25.00% | .
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 3.08 1.56 3.00

14 - Were the course requirements clearly defined?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 10 83.33% |
Usually (4) 1 8.33% [ ]
Often (3) 1 8.33% [ |
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |
Not at all (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.75 0.62 5.00

15 - Were the reading materials/text useful to the course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 6 50.00% | (N 4.42
Usually 4) 5 41.67% [
Often 3) 1 8.33% [ |
Sometimes 2) 0 0.00% |
Not at all 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.42 0.67 4.50

16 - Were the tests and/or assignments appropriate for the course materials?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 8 66.67% | NN 4.33
Usually 4) 2 16.67% [ |
Often 3) 1 8.33% [ |
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |
Not at all 1) 1 8.33% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.33 1.23 5.00
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Response Rate:

MATH-110-910: Finite Mathematics

17 - How frequently did you seek out-of-class help from your instructor, Jasmine Hocutt? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Frequently (5) 1 8.33% [ ]
Usually 4) 2 16.67% [ | 075
Quite a bit 3) 3 25.00% | ;
Occasionally ) 5 41.67% [ ]
Not at all 1) 1 8.33% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 2.75 1.14 2.50

18 - How much did you learn in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
A great deal (5) 9 75.00% | 4.42
Much (4) 1 8.33% [ ]
Some 3) 1 8.33% [ |
Little (2) 0 0.00% ||
Nothing 1) 1 8.33% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 4.42 1.24 5.00

19 - Was this a required course for you?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes ) 1 91.67% | I
No 1) 1 8.33% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
12/27 (44.44%) 1.92 0.29 2.00

20 - Any additional comments about the instructor, Jasmine Hocutt. -
[ 7727 (25.93%)

Response Rate

« She’s very intentive and cares about her students a lot. She wants them to succeed and does whatever she can to help them.

» Mrs. Hocutt was very efficient in the way she answered her emails, and | could expect a helpful response within two hours. She graciously extended my test's availability after a proctoring mistake
on my part; this showed me that she really does care about her students' success in this course.

« she helped greatly

« She was really great at updating students whenever she got more information about anything and was very quick, and respectful, when replying to me with any questions | had. Her lecture notes
where extremely helpful and | very rarely even looked at the provided textbook as her notes included everything | needed to know in order to understand and complete the course work. Even though
| never met her in person or spent much time as her student, | can tell she cares a great deal for her students and making sure they succeed not only in her classes, but in life. | would take her
classes a million times again if | could.

* The instructor was great with communicating emails back and forth. | wish | had had her class in person!

* Ms. Hocutt was the best math professor I've ever had. | was nervous about this class (as | do not particularly care for math) but Ms. Hocutt's teaching style was very easy for me to understand. |
have learned a great deal during these three weeks of class. This course exceeded my expectations.

« This teacher is amazing and will do anything to help her students with technological issues.
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Course: MATH-110-910: Finite Mathematics

Instructor: Jasmine Hocutt *

Response Rate: 12/27 (44.44 %)

21 - Any additional comments about the course.

Response Rate [ 6127 (22.22%)

* N/A

« This is my second time taking a Math 110 course with a different instructor, and | have found myself actually enjoying this class, which is something | never thought | would say about a math course.

* This has been my favorite course thus far, to be fair | have always loved math though so | might be biased. | enjoyed the homework problems and the extra practice problems, and even the tests.
What really stood out to me and honestly made this course even better is that the material was almost all related to real life experiences we need to be able to understand. | learned so much more
than | expected to and know understand loans, mortgages, stocks, etc. that | was always scared to try to figure out beforehand. Professor Hocutt not only taught us how to mathematically compare
numbers but also provided little comments about why one loan might be better than another and she also made it very easy to understand (for me at least). The course is inherently fast paced since
we only have a couple weeks but I, personally, never felt that | was being rushed from one topic to another. The tests were very fair while also not being too easy and for the final we got to use a
formula sheet so we didn't have to memorize a ton of different formulas which was very helpful. | don't have a single complaint about this course or the professor. | almost wished | hadn't taken it
during the interim, not because of the pace, but so that it wouldn't be over so soon. If | could take it again | totally would!

* This course was so short and | learned nothing. It was so fast paced and if | would have been able to use the lecture notes on the exam | would have passed this class but it's hard for me to teach
myself when | don’t have a teacher due to my ADD, so this course was definitely challenging and | prepared the whole week leading up to the exam and still did not pass. If | had known this course
would’ve been so short | would have chose a classroom setting later. In addition, the Procter | was chosen did not speak clear English and | could not understand half the things he was instructing
me to do and it took 35 minutes before | could start my exam, so by the time that was over | was already flustered and upset. | also had to pay $50 in total to take the midterm and final for people
who | could not understand instruct me on what to do.My mother is not happy with the way the class went. She paid a lot of good money for a person to teach me not to teach myself.

« This is a great course for anyone trying to fit in a prerequisite math course in a short time.

« Although it is straightforward with how Smarter proctoring, the system is a bit convoluted with scheduling, and if you miss the midterm just because your laptop decides to mess up, you can't

reschedule it for later in the day or reschedule at all unless if you contact the teacher to extend the due date of your test. During this issue Jasmine Hocutt was great and helped in every way to make
it work.
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MATH-113-915: Precalculus Trigonometry

Jasmine Hocutt *

8/27 (29.63 %)

Course:

Instructor:

Response Rate:

1 - The procedure for grading was fair.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 5 62.50% | I 4.47 4.49

Agree 4) 3 37.50% | N

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.63 0.52 5.00 9483 4.47 0.82 5.00 2597 4.49 0.80 5.00 277 4.50 0.76 5.00

2 - The course was a valuable experience.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 6 75.00% | - 4.38 4.42 4.37 4.32

Agree 4) 0 0.00% |

Undecided 3) 1 12.50% [ |

Disagree (2) 1 1250% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.38 1.19 5.00 9468 4.42 0.88 5.00 2594 4.37 0.91 5.00 275 4.32 0.91 5.00

3 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was an effective communicator. -

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 7 87.50% | N 4.47

Agree (4) 1 12.50% | Il

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.88 0.35 5.00 10075 4.47 0.89 5.00 2740 4.52 0.83 5.00 277 4.52 0.80 5.00

4 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was accessible to students. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 7 87.50% | NN

Agree (4) 1 12.50% | I

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% ||

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.88 0.35 5.00 10082 4.54 0.79 5.00 2744 4.59 0.72 5.00 277 4.61 0.66 5.00
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MATH-113-915: Precalculus Trigonometry

Jasmine Hocutt *

8/27 (29.63 %)

Course:
Instructor:

Response Rate:

5 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was well-prepared for class. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree ©) 7 87.50% |
Agree (4) 1 12.50% | Il
Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.88 0.35 5.00 10066 4.55 0.76 5.00 2738 4.59 0.70 5.00 275 4.56 0.73 5.00

6 - What grade do you expect to receive in this course?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

A (6) 3 37.50% [ ] 513 501
B (5) 3 37.50% [ ]
C ) 2 25.00% |
D (3) 0 0.00% |

2) 0 0.00% ||
Other (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 5.13 0.83 5.00 9465 5.49 0.82 6.00 2591 5.42 0.87 6.00 277 5.01 1.06 5.00

7 - How would you rate this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Excellent (5) 4 50.00% | I
Above Average (4) 2 25.00% | .
Average (3) 1 12.50% | W
Below Average (2) 1 1250% |
Failure (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.13 1.13 4.50 9461 4.19 0.97 5.00 2595 4.20 0.97 5.00 276 4.09 1.00 4.00

8 - How would you rate the instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, of this course? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Excellent (5) 6 75.00% | - 4.40 4.44 4.46
Above Average (4) 0 0.00% |
Average (3) 2 25.00% |
Below Average (2) 0 0.00% |
Failure (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [ Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.50 0.93 5.00 10088 4.40 0.90 5.00 2747 4.44 0.87 5.00 277 4.46 0.83 5.00
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Course: MATH-113-915: Precalculus Trigonometry
Instructor: Jasmine Hocutt *

Response Rate: 8/27 (29.63 %)

9 - How frequently did you attend class or access the online course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always ©) 7 87.50% |
Usually (4) 0 0.00% ||
Often 3) 1 12.50% [ |
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |
Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.75 0.71 5.00 9464 4.73 0.62 5.00 2594 4.73 0.62 5.00 276 4.65 0.67 5.00

10 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, used class time effectively. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 6 75.00% | 4.48 4.48 4.49

Agree 4) 1 12.50% | Il

Undecided 3) 1 12.50% [ |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.63 0.74 5.00 2503 4.48 0.77 5.00 2503 4.48 0.77 5.00 276 4.49 0.74 5.00

11 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, treated you with respect. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 7 87.50% | N

Agree (4) 1 12.50% | Il

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.88 0.35 5.00 2498 4.68 0.61 5.00 2498 4.68 0.61 5.00 277 4.68 0.58 5.00

12 - Did you come to class prepared by having completed assignments (readings, problems, projects, etc.)?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 6 75.00% |
Usually 4) 1 12.50% [ |
Often 3) 1 12.50% [ |
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% ||
Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.63 0.74 5.00 2346 4.62 0.66 5.00 2346 4.62 0.66 5.00 276 4.54 0.74 5.00
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8/27 (29.63 %)

Course:
Instructor:

Response Rate:

13 - Did your background prepare you to take this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 3 37.50% [ ] 413 382 382 388
Usually (4) 4 50.00% | [N
Often 3) 0 0.00% |
Sometimes (2) 1 1250% | W
Not at all 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.13 0.99 4.00 2352 3.82 1.25 4.00 2352 3.82 1.25 4.00 277 3.88 1.21 4.00

14 - Were the course requirements clearly defined?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always (5) 7 87.50% | (N

Usually (4) 0 0.00% |

Often 3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 1 1250% |

Not at all 1) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.63 1.06 5.00 2349 4.61 0.78 5.00 2349 4.61 0.78 5.00 277 4.64 0.73 5.00

15 - Were the reading materials/text useful to the course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 6 75.00% | 4.25 403
Usually 4) 0 0.00% |
Often 3) 0 0.00% |
Sometimes 2) 2 25.00% | .
Not at all (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.25 1.39 5.00 2352 433 1.04 5.00 2352 4.33 1.04 5.00 277 4.03 1.24 5.00

16 - Were the tests and/or assignments appropriate for the course materials?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 5 62.50% 4, 4.51
Usually 4) 2 25.00% [ ]
Often 3) 1 12.50% [ |
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% ||
Not at all (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 4.50 0.76 5.00 2348 4.52 0.90 5.00 2348 4.52 0.90 5.00 277 4.51 0.85 5.00
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MATH-113-915: Precalculus Trigonometry
Jasmine Hocutt *

8/27 (29.63 %)

Course:

Instructor:

Response Rate:

17 - How frequently did you seek out-of-class help from your instructor, Jasmine Hocutt? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Frequently (5) 2 25.00% | .
Usually (4) 0 0.00% |
X - 2.63 .
Quite a bit @3) 1 1250% | 229 229 20
Occasionally (2) 3 37.50% | .
Not at all 1) 2 25.00% | .
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
8/27 (29.63%) 2.63 1.60 2.00 2504 2.29 1.31 2.00 2504 2.29 1.31 2.00 277 2.57 1.41 2.00

18 - How much did you learn in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
A great deal (5) 5 62.50% | NI 413 4.28 4.28 4.23
Much (4) 1 12.50% [ |
Some 3) 0 0.00% ||
Little 2) 2 25.00% | .
Nothing 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 413 1.36 5.00 2352 4.28 0.91 5.00 2352 4.28 0.91 5.00 276 4.23 0.91 4.00

19 - Was this a required course for you?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

(2) 100.00%
No (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
8/27 (29.63%) 2.00 0.00 2.00 2344 1.72 0.45 2.00 2344 1.72 0.45 2.00 276 1.92 0.28 2.00

20 - Any additional comments about the instructor, Jasmine Hocutt. -

Response Rate [ 2727 (7.41%)

« Shes the best! And reminds me of Marcel the Shell

« She was very helpful and quick to respond. Very rescpectful, too. 10/10

21 - Any additional comments about the course.

Response Rate [ 2127 (7.41%)

« | think that the final should qualify for a drop test if the first three tests are A's.

« | had a lot of technical difficulties with the proctoring system, and it was also expensive to pay $20 each time | took a test.
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MATH-125-915: Calculus | (MATH 125-915/921)

Jasmine Hocutt *

15/32 (46.88 %)

Course:

Instructor:

Response Rate:

1 - The procedure for grading was fair.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 8 53.33% | I 4.40 4.47 4.49

Agree 4) 6 40.00% |

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 1 6.67% [ |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.40 0.83 5.00 9483 4.47 0.82 5.00 2597 4.49 0.80 5.00 277 4.50 0.76 5.00

2 - The course was a valuable experience.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 10 66.67% | NN 4.47 4.42 4.37 4.32

Agree 4) 4 26.67% | I

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 1 6.67% [ |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.47 1.06 5.00 9468 4.42 0.88 5.00 2594 4.37 0.91 5.00 275 4.32 0.91 5.00

3 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was an effective communicator. -

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Strongly Agree (5) 11 73.33% | 4.47

Agree (4) 4 26.67% |

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.73 0.46 5.00 10075 4.47 0.89 5.00 2740 4.52 0.83 5.00 277 4.52 0.80 5.00

4 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was accessible to students. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 13 86.67% | NN

Agree (4) 2 13.33% | I

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% ||

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.87 0.35 5.00 10082 4.54 0.79 5.00 2744 4.59 0.72 5.00 277 4.61 0.66 5.00
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5 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, was well-prepared for class. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 11 78.57% | I

Agree 4) 2 14.29% | W

Undecided (3) 1 7.14% [ |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
14/32 (43.75%) 4.71 0.61 5.00 10066 4.55 0.76 5.00 2738 4.59 0.70 5.00 275 4.56 0.73 5.00

6 - What grade do you expect to receive in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
A (6) 6 40.00% [ ] 5.20 5.01
B (5) 7 46.67% [ ]
C (4) 1 6.67% [ |
D (3) 1 6.67% [ |
2) 0 0.00% ||
Other (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 5.20 0.86 5.00 9465 5.49 0.82 6.00 2591 5.42 0.87 6.00 277 5.01 1.06 5.00

7 - How would you rate this course?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Excellent (5) 10 66.67% | I 433

Above Average (4) 2 13.33% | Il

Average (3) 2 13.33% |l

Below Average (2) 0 0.00% |

Failure (1) 1 6.67% [ |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.33 1.18 5.00 9461 4.19 0.97 5.00 2595 4.20 0.97 5.00 276 4.09 1.00 4.00

8 - How would you rate the instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, of this course? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Excellent (5) 13 86.67% | NN 4.40 4.44 4.46

Above Average 4) 1 6.67% [ |

Average (3) 0 0.00% ||

Below Average (2) 1 6.67% [ |

Failure (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [ Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.73 0.80 5.00 10088 4.40 0.90 5.00 2747 4.44 0.87 5.00 277 4.46 0.83 5.00
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9 - How frequently did you attend class or access the online course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always ©) 12 80.00% |

Usually (4) 3 20.00% | N

Often 3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |

Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.80 0.41 5.00 9464 4.73 0.62 5.00 2594 4.73 0.62 5.00 276 4.65 0.67 5.00

10 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, used class time effectively. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 11 73.33% | . 4.48 4.48 4.49

Agree 4) 3 20.00% |

Undecided 3) 1 6.67% [ |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.67 0.62 5.00 2503 4.48 0.77 5.00 2503 4.48 0.77 5.00 276 4.49 0.74 5.00

11 - The instructor, Jasmine Hocutt, treated you with respect. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 13 86.67% | NN

Agree (4) 2 13.33% | W

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.87 0.35 5.00 2498 4.68 0.61 5.00 2498 4.68 0.61 5.00 277 4.68 0.58 5.00

12 - Did you come to class prepared by having completed assignments (readings, problems, projects, etc.)?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always (5) 12 85.71% | N

Usually 4) 2 14.29% [ |

Often 3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% ||

Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
14/32 (43.75%) 4.86 0.36 5.00 2346 4.62 0.66 5.00 2346 4.62 0.66 5.00 276 4.54 0.74 5.00
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13 - Did your background prepare you to take this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always (5) 9 60.00% | (NN 4.40
3.82 3.82 3.88
Usually (4) 4 26.67% [ ]
Often 3) 1 6.67% [ |
Sometimes (2) 1 6.67% [ |
Not at all 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.40 0.91 5.00 2352 3.82 1.25 4.00 2352 3.82 1.25 4.00 277 3.88 1.21 4.00

14 - Were the course requirements clearly defined?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always (5) 14 93.33% |

Usually (4) 0 0.00% |

Often 3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 1 6.67% [ |

Not at all 1) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.80 0.77 5.00 2349 4.61 0.78 5.00 2349 4.61 0.78 5.00 277 4.64 0.73 5.00

15 - Were the reading materials/text useful to the course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always (5) 10 66.67% | NN 4.20 4.33 4.33 403

Usually 4) 2 13.33% [ |

Often 3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes 2) 2 13.33% |l

Not at all (1) 1 6.67% [ |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.20 1.37 5.00 2352 433 1.04 5.00 2352 4.33 1.04 5.00 277 4.03 1.24 5.00

16 - Were the tests and/or assignments appropriate for the course materials?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always (5) 11 73.33% | 4.51

Usually 4) 3 20.00% [ |

Often 3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% ||

Not at all (1) 1 6.67% [ |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.53 1.06 5.00 2348 4.52 0.90 5.00 2348 4.52 0.90 5.00 277 4.51 0.85 5.00
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17 - How frequently did you seek out-of-class help from your instructor, Jasmine Hocutt? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Frequently (5) 1 6.67% [ |
Usually (4) 2 13.33% [ |
B . 2.57
Quite a bit (3) 0 0.00% || 240 2.29 2.29
Occasionally ) 11 73.33% | I
Not at all 1) 1 6.67% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
15/32 (46.88%) 2.40 1.06 2.00 2504 2.29 1.31 2.00 2504 2.29 1.31 2.00 277 2.57 1.41 2.00

18 - How much did you learn in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

A great deal (5) 11 73.33% | 4.28 4.28 4.23

Much (4) 3 20.00% [ |

Some 3) 0 0.00% ||

Little (2) 0 0.00% ||

Nothing 1) 1 6.67% [ |

0 25 50 100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 4.53 1.06 5.00 2352 4.28 0.91 5.00 2352 4.28 0.91 5.00 276 4.23 0.91 4.00

19 - Was this a required course for you?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Yes (2) 12 80.00% | NN
No (1) 3 20.00% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question University College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median College Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
15/32 (46.88%) 1.80 0.41 2.00 2344 1.72 0.45 2.00 2344 1.72 0.45 2.00 276 1.92 0.28 2.00

20 - Any additional comments about the instructor, Jasmine Hocutt. -

Response Rate [ 8732 (25%)

« She is very kind and approachable.

« Mrs. Hocutt is already one of my favorite professors at the University of Alabama! As an incoming freshman, she has made the college transition very welcoming and exciting! | hope to come across
more professors as kind and as helpful as she is!!

* Needs a zoom lecture time
« No.

« Professor Hocutt has proven herself to be a very effective professor. She was always sure to communicate to us the necessary steps we needed to take in order to be successful within the class.
Her online lectures were incredibly thorough and she went out of her way to diagram steps in order to solve the most difficult problems. She clearly outlines how to do well in the class and even went
out of her way to reach out to me personally to ensure | was doing my best and provided incredibly helpful tips in order to do well in a warm and respectful manner. She is an incredibly caring
professor that wants all of her students to grasp the material and to excel in the course. | would definitely take her again in another course if given the opportunity to do so.

« Jasmine took her time to describe why something was done a certain way. | really appreciated the background context and real-world applications. She was also very accessible over email.
+ Really good instructor, responded questions quickly when asked.

« Professor Hocutt is an excellent teacher. I've taken two courses taught by her and have learned a great deal from both. She responds quickly to emails, which is greatly appreciated.
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21 - Any additional comments about the course.

Response Rate [ 5132 (15.62%)

« stupid hard
* No.
* The course was challenging which is great as challenges make us better students.

« It was a little fast paced at times.

» My only complaint about the course is the use of Examity for exams. Having to pay for a test every week can be difficult for students. Examity also tended to crash while | was testing and the

proctors were not very helpful.
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